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File Number

0000235235

0000235266

0000235179

0000235261

0000235271

0000235140

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign
Minor LPD WRUG-
Modification LD

From:

License To DTV KFSN-TV
Cover

From:

Construction FS KOAY
Permit

From:

Transfer of FM WVAC-
Control FM

From: ADRIAN COLLEGE

Call Sign FM KCPW-
Request FM
(Change)

From:

License To FM WPMW
Cover

Amendment

Facility ID

190207

8620

61307

478

13481

177016

REPORT NO. PN-1-240116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq.
26

To:

Main 566.0

To:

Main 88.7

To:

Main 107.9

To: Adrian College

Main 88.3
To:
Main 88.5

City, State

Baton rouge, LA

FRESNO, CA

MIDDLETON, ID

ADRIAN, MI

SALT LAKE CITY,
uT

MIDDLEBOROUGH
CENTER, MA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Digital Networks-
Southeast, LLC

KFSN TELEVISION,
LLC

IDAHO
CONFERENCE OF
SEVENTH-DAY
ADVENTISTS, INC.

ADRIAN COLLEGE

University of Utah

Holy Family
Communications

Status Date

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Pending

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000232076  Construction  FL NEW 782104 104.9 SAN FRANCISCO, Best Frequencies Inc 12/08/2023  Accepted
Permit CA For Filing
From: To:

0000235128 License To FM WKTT 53489 Main 97.5 SALISBURY, MD ROJO 01/10/2024  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000235187  Minor FX K236CQ 142176 95.1 COMMERCE CITY, KLZ RADIO, INC. 01/11/2024  Accepted
Modification CO For Filing
From: To:

0000233274  Minor FX K217GD 142345 91.3 MARYSVILLE, CA CSN INTERNATIONAL  01/11/2024 Received
Modification
Amendment
From: To:

0000235246  Assignment FX K233BJ 138123 94.5 MCCALL, ID IDAHO 01/11/2024  Accepted
of CONFERENCE OF For Filing
Authorization SEVENTH-DAY

ADVENTISTS, INC.

From: IDAHO CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH- To: Nelly Broadcasting Idaho, LLC
DAY ADVENTISTS, INC.
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000235207  Transfer of FM WBFG 85424 Main 96.5 PARKER'S News Talk West 01/11/2024  Accepted
Control CROSSROADS, TN  Tennessee LLC For Filing
From: Daniel Reaves To: Gina Langley

0000235238  Minor LPD WFGZ- 189670 22 LAKE CITY, FL Digital Networks- 01/11/2024  Accepted
Modification LD Southeast, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000235164  Call Sign AM KVMX 160999 Main 890.0 OLIVEHURST, CA Lotus Sacramento 01/10/2024  Accepted
Request Corp. For Filing
(Change)
From: To:

0000235177  Call Sign FM WNFK 54918 Main 92.1 PERRY, FL DOCKINS 01/10/2024  Accepted
Request COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
(Change) INC.
From: To:

0000235180  Construction FS KTSY 23459 Main 89.5 CALDWELL, ID IDAHO 01/11/2024 Pending
Permit CONFERENCE OF

SEVENTH-DAY
ADVENTISTS, INC.

From: To:

0000235283  Minor FL KOHV- 193943 99.5 HOUSTON, TX CENTRO CRISTIANO 01/11/2024 Received
Modification LP MUNDIAL FE Y
Amendment AMOR INC.

Page 3 of 5



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000235283

0000235233

0000235193

0000231896

0000235154

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service

From:

Minor FL
Modification

From:

Minor LPT

Modification

From:

Minor FX
Modification

From:

Construction FL
Permit

From:

Modification DTV
to License

(Next Gen)

From:

Call Sign

KOHV-

LP

W13DS-

K237GG

NEW

WGN-TV

Facility 1D

193943

68016

141906

778320

72115

Station Type

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

REPORT NO. PN-1-240116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

99.5

674.0

95.3

107.9

500.0

City, State

HOUSTON, TX

CLEVELAND, OH

DENVER, CO

LOCKHART, TX

CHICAGO, IL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CENTRO CRISTIANO
MUNDIAL FE Y
AMOR INC.

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
NORTHEAST, LLC

KLZ RADIO, INC.

THE LOCKHART
ARTS, MUSIC, AND
BROADCAST
EDUCATION
CORPORATION

Tribune Media
Company

Status Date

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

12/07/2023

01/10/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Page 4 of 5



Page 5 of 5



	PUBLIC NOTICE

