

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000235235	Minor Modification	LPD	WRUG- LD	190207		26	Baton rouge, LA	Digital Networks- Southeast, LLC	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235266	License To Cover	DTV	KFSN-TV	8620	Main	566.0	FRESNO, CA	KFSN TELEVISION, LLC	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235179	Construction Permit	FS	KOAY	61307	Main	88.7	MIDDLETON, ID	IDAHO CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS, INC.	01/11/2024	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000235261	Transfer of Control	FM	WVAC- FM	478	Main	107.9	ADRIAN, MI	ADRIAN COLLEGE	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: ADRIAI	N COLLEG	E		To: Adrian Col	lege				
0000235271	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KCPW- FM	13481	Main	88.3	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	University of Utah	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235140	License To Cover Amendment	FM	WPMW	177016	Main	88.5	MIDDLEBOROUGH CENTER, MA	Holy Family Communications	01/11/2024	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000232076	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	782104		104.9	SAN FRANCISCO, CA	Best Frequencies Inc	12/08/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235128	License To Cover	FM	WKTT	53489	Main	97.5	SALISBURY, MD	ROJO BROADCASTING, LLC	01/10/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235187	Minor Modification	FX	K236CQ	142176		95.1	COMMERCE CITY,	KLZ RADIO, INC.	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233274	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K217GD	142345		91.3	MARYSVILLE, CA	CSN INTERNATIONAL	01/11/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000235246	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K233BJ	138123		94.5	MCCALL, ID	IDAHO CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS, INC.	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: IDAHO CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH- DAY ADVENTISTS, INC.				To: Nelly Broadcasting Idaho, LLC					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000235207	Transfer of Control	FM	WBFG	85424	Main	96.5	PARKER'S CROSSROADS, TN	News Talk West Tennessee LLC	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Daniel	Reaves			To: Gina Langl	ley				
0000235238	Minor Modification	LPD	WFGZ- LD	189670		22	LAKE CITY, FL	Digital Networks- Southeast, LLC	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235164	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	KVMX	160999	Main	890.0	OLIVEHURST, CA	Lotus Sacramento Corp.	01/10/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235177	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WNFK	54918	Main	92.1	PERRY, FL	DOCKINS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	01/10/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235180	Construction Permit	FS	KTSY	23459	Main	89.5	CALDWELL, ID	IDAHO CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS, INC.	01/11/2024	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000235283	Minor Modification Amendment	FL	KOHV- LP	193943		99.5	HOUSTON, TX	CENTRO CRISTIANO MUNDIAL FE Y AMOR INC.	01/11/2024	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:	00.1.00	Juli Olgii		To:		only, onaio	7.pp.:.da.:: 0: 2:00::.000	Ciaiao Baio	Juliu
0000005000		F.	1401.04	100010		00.5	HOUGTON TV	OFNITRO ORIOTIANO	04/44/0004	A
0000235283	Minor Modification	FL	KOHV- LP	193943		99.5	HOUSTON, TX	CENTRO CRISTIANO MUNDIAL FE Y AMOR INC.	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235233	Minor Modification	LPT	W13DS- D	68016	Main	674.0	CLEVELAND, OH	DIGITAL NETWORKS- NORTHEAST, LLC	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235193	Minor Modification	FX	K237GG	141906		95.3	DENVER, CO	KLZ RADIO, INC.	01/11/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000231896	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	778320		107.9	LOCKHART, TX	THE LOCKHART ARTS, MUSIC, AND BROADCAST EDUCATION CORPORATION	12/07/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000235154	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WGN-TV	72115	Main	500.0	CHICAGO, IL	Tribune Media Company	01/10/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					